CCN_NC_2NN	6(WED) 16:54	NF 09-12	-2006 FAX)	703 865 5150
1-31-92				Patent and Trademark Office
	916/2	10330	5735 Atto	rney Docket No. 200600130-1
1. Name of cor	nveying party(les):	7.000	2. Name and address of	receiving party(les):
Alan McRey	nolds			DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Cyril Brigno	ne		20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 7707	RECEIVED
	•		·	CENTRAL FAX CENTE
				SEP 0 6 2006
Colditional name(s)) of conveying party(les)) attachedYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached?YosX_ No
3. Nature of C	onveyance:			
<u> </u>	ssignment	Merger	Ch	ange of Name
Se	curity Agreement	Other		
Execution Date	e(s): 9/5/06, 9/5/06	š		
	number(s) or paten			
• •	, , ,	, -	cation, execution date of	tine application is:
				B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent App			* *	o. Patent No.(5)
Application No.	.: 17/500,546	Date Filed: At		
Confirmation N	lo.;	Additional numbe	ers attached? NO	
	ddress of party to vidocument should b		6. Total number of appli-	cations and patents involved:
Records Ma	nager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$40.00
	Property Administra PACKARD COMPAN		Enclosed	
P.O. Box 27			X Authorization	to be charged to deposit account.
	•			
11/2006 DBYRNE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1500546	8. Deposit Account Nur	nber: _08-2025
FC:8021	40.00 DA)	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement a	ind signature.	·		
	' my`knowledge and Ie original documen		nformation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a
nee copy of th	e ungmar uccumen	•,		
		الم : سبر	10	
Timothy Kar			100	Sept. 6, 2006
Name at Pers	on Signing	Signature	inn anna shaat attanbenasi	Date 3
1101112 21 1 010		ai unweal of ballos indino	ing cover shoot, attachment	s, and document;3_
OM8 No. 0651-00		Do Not dotac	h this portion	
OMS No. 0651-00	011 (exp. 4/94)	quired cover sheet inform	ation to:	
OM8 No. 0651-00	011 (exp. 4/94)	quired cover sheet inform Mail Stop Assignme	********************	

PATENT

REEL: 018277 FRAME: 0086

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. D. Box 272440 Fort Collins, Colorado 20527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200800130-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to easign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinsiter HPDC). In furtherance of my/our obligations to the Howlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Latters Patent of the United States entitled:

METHOD FOR READING A TAG					
Filing date: August 8, 2006	Application No.:	11/800,546			
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set continuations-in-part (C-I-Ps), divisionals, and ron Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the may be granted thereon or therefor, and any roles Patent.	torth therein, as qwals of and substi a United States and auos, or reexaminati	nd any and all continuations, tutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which lons, or extensions of said Latters			

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, essigns, nominees or logal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and onjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, essigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominees, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, comfinuations, C-I-Ps, release and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to de everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, essigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in fonding such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND two hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assigned of the entire right, this and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITHESS WHERE	DF, I/wa haraunto sal	mý/our hand(s) and seal	s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	>P	ale Assignment Signed:	7/5/86
Inventor's Typed Name <u>, Alan M</u>	officerolds	Cate Application Si	med: <u>9/5/56</u>
Elete of	1,		•
County of)) aar:		
	me on the basis of sali	ersonally appeared <u>Alon Mc</u> afactory evidence to be 1919 p	Heregolds who is serson who ecknowledged the foregoing
			Natury restrict My assemblation explined
Rev 12/04 (Aurign)	(Use Page Two For Additional	i inventorial dignature(s)	Page 1 of 2

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 9/6/2006 5:11:12 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/8 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:703 865 5150 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-48 *

PATENT

REEL: 018277 FRAME: 0087

RECEIVED

		SEP 0 6
When recorded please feltim to:	٠ '	
		PATENT APPLICATION
HENLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Port Callins, Colorado 50527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200800130-1
	•	PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'we	hereunto set my/ou	r hand(s) and acol(s):
	Date	Assignment Signed: 03/05/06
Inventor's Signature (Scal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Cyst Digna	ne .	Data Application Signed: 05/05/06
51 min of	1	
	() ms.:	
County of	,	
Scrore me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of easignment to be high	person the basis of sotleres or the basis of sotleres or free act and deed.	prietly explained <u>Cyril Bridgings</u> who ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregold
		Haray Rulls
•		My narrowski skilles
		•
•		
inventor's Signature (Bosi)	Dete	Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:
State of	•	•
	,	·
County of		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me	on the basis of satisfac	encily oppositedwho included the foregoing evidence to be the person who included the foregoing the forego
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me	on the basis of satisfac	oneily appearedwho interpreted the foregoing and a second with the person who included the foregoing white the person who included the person who incl
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me	on the basis of satisfac	tary evidence to be the person who makhowledged the foregoin
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me	on the basis of satisfac	itary evidence to be the person who makhowledged the foregoin
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me natrument of assignment to be his/h	on the basis of saffafas or froe out and deed.	itary evidence to be the person who makhowledged the foregoin
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me- natrument of assignment to be his/hi	on the basis of saffafas or froe out and deed.	Noting Public Noting Public Noting Public My commission without
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me enstrument of assignment to be his/hi nventor's Signstern (Seal)	on the basis of satisfac or free out and deed.	Notice Public Notice Public Notice Public My demolsciable address
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me natrument of assignment to be his/hi nventor's Signature (Seat) nventor's Typed Name;	on the basis of saffafas or froe out and deed.	Noting Public Noting Public Noting Public My commission without
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me natrument of assignment to be his/hi neertor's Signature (Seat) neertor's Typed Name;	on the basis of satisfies or free out and deed.	Noting Public Noting Public Noting Public My commission without
Before me this day of	on the basis of satisfactor from put and deed. Date Jan.:	Noting Public Noting Public Noting Public My commission without
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me natrument of assignment to be his/hi mentor's dignature (Seal) preentor's Typed Name; but a of day of energially known or proved to me	on the basis of satisfactor from put and deed. Date Jan.:	Notey Public Notey Public My commission address: Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed;
Before me this	on the basis of satisfactor from put and deed. Date Jan.:	Noticy Public Noticy Public Noticy Public My constitution deliver: Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Minus specific the person who acknowledged the fategoing the person who acknowledged the person

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 9/6/2006 5:11:12 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/8 * DMS:2738300 * CSID:703 865 5150 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-48

PATENT

REEL: 018277 FRAME: 0088